900604772 03/25/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900603844

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-WAVE MUSIC PRODUCTS, LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-WAVE MUSIC PRODUCTS LLC CREDITORS TRUST
Street Address:	205 W. Wacker Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 918
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Trust: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1164466	MORLEY
Registration Number:	2686100	LINE LEVEL SHIFTER
Registration Number:	2688379	EBTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479649882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-964-9475

Email: ysolis@schroederiplg.com

Correspondent Name: SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROU

Address Line 1: 155 N. PFINGSTEN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWM-201027.1.1.68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Christopher Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/J. Christopher Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

TRADEMARK 900604772 REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet68#page1.tif

source=Trade 1_1#page1.tif

source=Trade 1_1#page2.tif

source=Trade 1_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0141

900603844 03/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900600566

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M-WAVE MUSIC PRODUCTS, LLC		10/01/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-WAVE MUSIC PRODUCTS LLC CREDITORS TRUST
Street Address:	205 W. Wacker Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 918
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Trust: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1164466	MORLEY
Registration Number:	2686100	LINE LEVEL SHIFTER
Registration Number:	2688379	EBTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479649882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-964-9475

Email: ysolis@schroederiplg.com

Correspondent Name: SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROU

Address Line 1: 155 N. PFINGSTEN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 380

Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWM-201027.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Christopher Schroeder
SIGNATURE:	/J. Christopher Schroeder/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0142

SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LLC 155 N. Pfingsten Rd. Suite 380 Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (847) 964-9475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors for M-Wave Music Products, LLC dated October 1, 2020, M-Wave Music Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation, having a principal place of business at 100 High Grove Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby transfers. assigns, and conveys to M-WAVE Music Products LLC Creditors Trust under control of Robert P. Handler of Commercial Recovery Associates, LLC, 205 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 918, Chicago, IL 60606 as Trustee/Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors or ASSIGNOR (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of, the trademark applications identified in the attached Exhibit A, their entirety which is incorporated herein, and made a part hereof; together with all renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on same in the future. Together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, as well as the goodwill of the business associated with the above trademark rights being assigned to ASSIGNEE, are any and all rights and privileges in the United States as well as throughout the entire world associated with same, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has the full right to convey the above-described worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademark, service mark and trade name rights or to maintain said registrations before both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trademark Offices of any and all foreign countries, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as well as to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to said trademarks, service marks and trade names.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all additional trademark and service mark registrations or amended registrations that have been or may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to SCHROEDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, LLC located at 155 N. Pfingsten Rd., Suite 380, Deerfield, IL 60015, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

M-Wave Music Products, LLC

By: M-Wave Management Services, Inc.

Date: October 1, 2020

Signed:

Name: Joseph A. Turek

Title: Manager

Witness: Landa Danlo

2

CXEEDIA

Attorney Docket No.	36 988 988 988 988	Country	Application Number	Filing	Registration Number	Date
MWM-201020	MORLEY	SO	73/251,892	02/28/1980	1,164,466	08/11/1981
MWM-201028	LINE LEVEL SHIFTER	SIO	76/386,753	03/25/2002	2,686,100	02/11/2003
MWM-201029	EBTECH	Sn	76/386,763	03/25/2002	2,688,379	02/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 007232 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 03/22/2021